TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM568002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	General Assignment of Assets in dissolution with goodwill
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536241

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laguna Coast Corporation		05/29/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steve Lewis	
Street Address:	990 Rembrandt Drive	
City:	Laguna Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92651	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87152723	COCINA SABROSA TRADE EXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-760-0404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCC.002T Stacey R. Halpern NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /SRH/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=General Assignment of Assets#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0443

900541187

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

Whereas on May 29, 2019 Laguna Coast Corporation, a California Corporation ("the Corporation") was dissolved by filing with the California Secretary of State a Certificate of Dissolution:

Now Therefore; In accordance with the California Corporations Code, the Corporation effective as of the date of dissolution hereby assigns and transfers to Steve Lewis (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to all of the assets, tangible and intangible, including but not limited to all Intellectual Property owned by the Corporation along with the goodwill associated with any trudemarks owned by the Corporation and certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Assignor: Laguna Coast Corporation, a California/Corporation

Steve Dewis, President

(ssigner:

Steve bewill

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 02/19/2020